
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Shingleton Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 3With Bids  = 3Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Robert Burnham, Sale Officer 2 . Rose Wilbur, Witness

01/22/2020          02:00 PM (local time)

Shingleton Office 01/22/2020          02:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 6609

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Rollaways Blue

Pomeroy Forest Products Inc

41-003-19

49.08% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Highrollways Treasure

Giguere Logging Inc

41-010-19

45.82%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Swab The Rollways Pine

PotlatchDeltic Land & Lumber, LLC

41-016-19

50.23%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Rose Wilbur

POSTED ON: 01/22/2020 at 2:10:22 pm
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Shingleton Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Rollaways Blue

41-003-19

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

* Pomeroy Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

J.M. Longyear, 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

Zellar Excavating 

& Sons, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/22/2020

PotlatchDeltic 

Land & Lumber, 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

Timber Products 

Michigan Ltd 

Ptrsp

Bid Per Unit

BID

Black Cherry Sawtimber MBF 0.1 $201.00 $300.00 $201.00 $201.00 $210.00 $205.00 $201.00

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF 19.3 $161.00 $210.00 $161.00 $161.00 $180.00 $175.00 $175.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF 77.4 $364.00 $510.00 $364.00 $364.00 $450.00 $395.00 $375.00

Yellow Birch Sawtimber MBF 4.9 $143.00 $245.00 $143.00 $143.00 $160.00 $150.00 $150.00

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords 117 $29.75 $40.00 $30.00 $29.75 $29.83 $35.00 $29.75

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords 15 $18.55 $35.00 $20.00 $18.55 $19.23 $30.00 $18.55

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords 8 $35.40 $50.00 $36.00 $35.40 $40.35 $40.00 $56.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords 324 $20.65 $40.00 $21.00 $20.65 $22.23 $35.00 $20.65

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords 1655 $56.60 $84.60 $90.00 $84.15 $76.70 $75.76 $74.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords 8 $21.90 $35.00 $22.00 $21.90 $22.23 $25.04 $21.90

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $136,582.70 $203,615.50 $192,029.70 $182,177.95 $177,529.22 $176,494.12 $166,700.40
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Shingleton Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Rollaways Blue

41-003-19

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

Holli Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/22/2020

BID

Black Cherry Sawtimber MBF 0.1 $201.00 $226.00

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF 19.3 $161.00 $165.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF 77.4 $364.00 $365.00

Yellow Birch Sawtimber MBF 4.9 $143.00 $149.00

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords 117 $29.75 $33.88

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords 15 $18.55 $23.48

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords 8 $35.40 $36.40

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords 324 $20.65 $24.85

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords 1655 $56.60 $68.76

White Pine Pulpwood Cords 8 $21.90 $23.48

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $136,582.70 $158,832.60
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Shingleton Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Highrollways Treasure

41-010-19

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

* Giguere 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Pomeroy Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Sanville Logging, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Zellar Excavating 

& Sons, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/22/2020

PotlatchDeltic 

Land & Lumber, 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

J.M. Longyear, 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF 8.3 $181.00 $200.00 $200.00 $250.00 $185.00 $190.00 $181.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF 6.5 $411.00 $411.00 $500.00 $425.00 $450.00 $450.00 $411.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords 2 $20.95 $21.00 $35.00 $32.50 $20.96 $30.00 $20.95

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords 196 $23.35 $24.00 $40.00 $34.00 $26.23 $30.00 $23.35

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords 3 $15.20 $16.00 $40.00 $34.00 $18.00 $20.23 $15.20

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords 2281 $63.95 $96.00 $84.60 $79.38 $76.95 $73.93 $67.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords 226 $24.75 $25.00 $35.00 $32.50 $26.00 $25.00 $24.75

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $160,301.35 $233,751.50 $213,822.60 $200,079.28 $191,096.45 $184,787.02 $167,258.40
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Shingleton Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Highrollways Treasure

41-010-19

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

Holli Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/22/2020

BID

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF 8.3 $181.00 $181.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF 6.5 $411.00 $411.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords 2 $20.95 $23.48

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords 196 $23.35 $24.85

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords 3 $15.20 $24.85

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords 2281 $63.95 $66.76

White Pine Pulpwood Cords 226 $24.75 $24.75

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $160,301.35 $167,038.97
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Shingleton Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Swab The Rollways Pine

41-016-19

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

* PotlatchDeltic 

Land & Lumber, 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Biewer Forest 

Management, 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

Sanville Logging, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/22/2020

Pomeroy Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Zellar Excavating 

& Sons, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords 27 $42.50 $67.50 $43.00 $42.50 $48.40 $52.00 $45.23

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords 71 $35.70 $40.00 $36.00 $35.70 $35.70 $40.00 $36.23

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords 68 $24.80 $35.00 $25.00 $24.80 $35.70 $40.00 $25.80

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords 7360 $67.90 $102.30 $102.00 $99.56 $88.65 $84.60 $84.23

White Pine Pulpwood Cords 256 $26.30 $34.98 $27.00 $83.00 $35.70 $35.00 $30.26

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $511,845.40 $768,925.38 $763,049.00 $759,378.20 $667,872.30 $638,580.00 $633,227.30
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Shingleton Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Swab The Rollways Pine

41-016-19

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

Holli Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/22/2020

BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords 27 $42.50 $42.50

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords 71 $35.70 $36.70

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords 68 $24.80 $24.85

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords 7360 $67.90 $71.35

White Pine Pulpwood Cords 256 $26.30 $26.45

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $511,845.40 $537,350.20
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